
  

 
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2 

Imported Items       October 2021     

No. Tender No. Supplier  Date of 
Award  Item Description Unit Qty. Curre

ncy  
Unit FOB 

Price  
Total FOB 

Price  
Freight 

 

Clearing 
Handing & 

Delivery 
Charges in 

LKR 

Local Agent 
Commission 

in LKR 

01 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2020/046/D 

 
Hexing 
Electrical 
Company 
Ltd, China. 

2021-
10-12 

CT Operated 
Programmable Meters 3 
Phase 4 Wire – with 
Remote Reading Facility  

Nos. 2,700 USD 58.00 156,600.00 2,800.00 160,000.00 154,736.46 

02 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2020/078/D 

Shenzhen 
Chuangyin 
Co. Ltd, 
China. 
 

2021-
10-12 

1. Transformers – 
Current 200/5A 
Indoor,  Cl-0.5S 

Nos. 

2,000 

USD 

17.20 

117,030.00 995.00 400,000.00 237,429.99 

2. Transformers – 
Current 400/5A 
Indoor,  Cl-0.5S 

1,600 14.90 

3. Transformers – 
Current 600/5A 
Indoor,  Cl-0.5S 

300 11.30 

4. Transformers – 
Current 400/5A  
Outdoor,  Cl-0.5 

2,000 27.70 

03 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2020/087/D 

 
Dalian 
Insulator 
Group 
T&D Co. 
Ltd, China. 

2021-
10-14 

2. Insulator Tension Set 
with Hardware 
19/3.76 (ELM) 33kV 
(120kN) (Item E, Q, 
K of  CEB 
Specification 
082:2019) Nos. 

540 

USD 

 
56.37 

39,631.80 2,560.00 112,225.00 Nil 

3. Insulator – 
Composite Tension 
33kV (Item G, Q, I of 
CEB Specification 
082:2019) 

800 11.49 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Page- 1 
 



  

04 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2021/017/D 

Yongjia 
Ourseal 
Security 
Seal Co. 
Ltd, China. 
 

2021-
10-12 

Security Seals for 
Sealing – B/S Meter 
Boxes 
1. Red  
2. Black 

Nos. 

 
 
 
 
 

10,000 
7,500 

 

USD 0.20 3,500.00 
 

285.00 
 

45,000.00 
 

71,014.20 
 

05 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2020/072/D 

Zhejiang 
Haivo 
Electrical 
Co. Ltd, 
China. 
 

2021-
10-27 

2.(a) Switches – Cut Out 
with Isolating 
Blades – 33kV 

Nos. 

2,000 

USD 

61.82 

124,240.00 
 
8,600.00 

 
1,425,000.00 1,907,143.64 

2.(b)Upper Terminal 
(Copper) including 
Nuts & Bolts 

200 3.00 

06 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2021/002/D 

Anish 
Industrial 
Corporatio
n, India. 
 

2021-
10-27 

1. Galvanized Steel 
Earth Conductors – 
7/3.25mm (G-1300) 

kg 

51,000 

USD 

1.98 

125,280.00 610.00 320,000.00 
 

Nil 
 2. Galvanized Steel 

Earth Conductors – 
7/2.00mm (G-1300) 

10,000 2.43 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Page- 2 
 



  

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2 
Local Items                 October 2021 

No Tender No. Supplier Date of 
Award  Item Description Unit Quantity 

Unit Ex 
Works/Show 
Room Price 

in LKR. 

Total Ex 
Works/Show 

Room Price in 
LKR. 

Delivery Charges 
in LKR. 

01 DD2/P&D/ICB/
2021/005/D 

 
LTL 
Galvanizers 
(pvt.) Ltd 

2021-10-12 

1. MDH + 0 Tower with 
Stubs (including all the 
accessories mentioned in 
Item 5 of CEB 
specification) 

Nos. 

02 2,271,255.00 

71,906,415.00 Nil. 

2. (+3m) Body Ext. for 
Tower Double Circuit 
Heavy Angle, (TDH) 
HYD 

12 974,347.50 

3. (+6m) Body Ext. for 
Tower Double Circuit 
Heavy Angle, (TDH) 
HYD 

28 1,352,820.00 

4. (+1m) leg extension for 
Basic Body, (+3m) & 
(+6m) Body Ext. of 
(TDH) HYD 

20 139,125.00 

5. (+2m) leg extension for 
Basic Body, (+3m) & 
(+6m) Body Ext. of 
(TDH) HYD 

 

20 189,892.50 

6. (+3m) leg extension for 
Basic Body, (+3m) & 
(+6m) Body Ext. of 
(TDH) HYD 

50 224,248.50 

02 

 
DD2/P&D/ICB/
2020/071/D 

 
ACL Cables 
PLC 
 

2021-10-25 ACSR (Racoon) – 
7/4.09mm MT 180 749,990.12 134,998,221.60 724,000.00 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Page- 3 
 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

03 

 
DD2/P&D/ICB/
2020/048/D 

ACL Cables 
PLC 
 

2021-10-27 
Aerial Bundled Conductor 
Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3 x 
70 + 54.6 + 16sqmm 

km 110 926,012.68 101,861,394.80 396,000.00 

04 

 
 
 
DD2/P&D/ICB/
2021/015/D 
 

ACL Cables 
PLC 
 

2021-10-27 

1. Aerial Bundled 
Conductor Alu. (ABC) 
230/400V 1 x 50 + 
54.6sqmm km 

109 492,433.06 

69,863,806.66 454,850.00 2. Aerial Bundled 
Conductor Alu. (ABC) 
230/400V 3 x 95 + 
70sqmm 

12 1,349,050.26 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Page- 4 
 


